
 

                                  

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 

_______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney          Date 
 

Amendment # 1 
Finance & Procurement 

 

 
 
 
Date: June 9, 2023                  
Agreement #: 3511 – Unleaded Gasoline, Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel (TX LED) Fuel and Red Dye Diesel 
                                   Delivery Service  
Contractor/Consultant: Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.  
Current Amount: $8,577,616.83             
              

 
 

I. Section 3, Compensation and Payment, of the Agreement is amended by increasing the amount 
$2,144,404.20 therefore, the revised total amount of the Agreement is $10,722,021.03. 
 
 

II. This Amendment is effective upon the date of final execution by the parties, unless an earlier date 
is expressly stated within this document. 
 

To the extent that the provisions of this Amendment conflict with any provisions of the Agreement and 
prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail and govern for all purposes 
and in all respects.   
 
 
__________________________________                                    __________________________________  
Josh Chronley             Date               Contractor            Date 
Assistant Director, Finance & Procurement 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EDD15669-6D0F-43F4-BF92-77CDDD3605A4

6/15/2023


		2023-06-15T07:09:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




